

o

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3206 OF 2006

DEVAKI ANTHARJANAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SREEDHARAN NAMBOODIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/direction and office report)

IA NO.5 (for directions)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.B.V. Deepak, Adv.

Mr.Dilip Pillai, Adv. for

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the appellant states that the point in issue stands concluded by a judgment of this court in Kunjan Nair Sivaraman Nair vs. Naraganan Nair and Ors. (2004) 3 SCC 277. Counsel for the applicants-respondents seeks time to study the same.

List after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master