

ÈITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3206 OF 2006

DEVAKI ANTHARJANAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SREEDHARAN NAMBOODIRI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/direction and office report ))  
With IA 5-6 (Applications for directions and permission to urge addl. grounds)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.V.Deepak, Adv.for  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

IAS 4 & 5 are to be taken up with the main case.

IA 6 is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master